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1 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2 ___________________

3 BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
4 ___________________

5 APPLE, INC.,

6 Petitioners,

7 V.

8 DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC.

9 Patent Owner,

10 mm e

11 Case: IPR2015-00369

12 IPR2015-00373

13 U.S. Patent No. 6,128,290

14  m e e e e =

15 VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF: ROBERT DEZMELYK
16 Taken on Tuesday, December 15, 2015
17 AT: Foley & Lardner

18 111 Huntington Avenue

19 Boston, Massachusetts
20
21 Job No. WDC-066577 Pages: 1 - 122
22 Reporter: Katherine A. Tevnan, RPR/CSR
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1 APPEARANCES:

2

3 STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN FOX

4 (By David K.S. Cornwell, Esqg.,
5 and Jason A. Fitzsimmons, Esqg.)
6 1100 New York Avenue, NW

7 Washington, DC 20005

8 202-371-2600

9 davidc@skgf.com

10 jfitzsimmons@skgf.com

11 for Apple, Inc.

12

13 FEINBERG DAY ALBERTI & THOMPSON LLP
14 (By David Alberti, Esqg.)

15 1600 E1 Camino Real, Suite 280
16 Menlo Park, California 94025
17 650-384-9869

18 dalberti@feinday.com

19 for Apple, Inc.
20
21
22
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1 SMITH HOPEN, PA

2 (By Anton J. Hopen, Esqg.,

3 Nicholas R. Pfeifer, Esqg.,

4 and Andriy Lytvyn, Esqg.)

5 180 Pine Avenue North

6 Oldsmar, Florida 34677

7 813-925-8505

8 anton.hopen@smithhopen.com

9 nicholas.pfeifer@smithhopen.com
10 andrey.lytvyne@smithhopen.com

11 for DSS Technology Management, Inc.
12

13 BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC

14 (By Mark Perantie, Esqg.)

15 1700 Pacific Avenue

16 Suite 4750

17 Dallas, Texas 75201

18 214-466-1279

19 mark.perantie@bjciplaw.com
20 for DSS Technology Management, Inc.
21
22 ALSO PRESENT: Shawn Budd, Videographer
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